MADOT Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on September 7, 2022
% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: September 2, 2022

Progress Estimate Number  Contract ID 211119-F06 Pay Period Start August 16, 2022  Original Contract Amount $126,257.00
2 Prime Contractor Gerstner Electric, Inc. Pay Period End September 1, 2022 Net Change Order Amount $0.00
Current Contract Amount $126,257.00

Approval Date By User
September 6, Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by fryd
2022
September 6, Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by HELLET
2022
September 6, Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
2022

Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
October 1, 2022 October 1, 2022 90.23%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date 'NO Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date December 1, 2021 December 1, 2021
Letting Date November 19, 2021 November 19, 2021
Notice to Proceed Date January 3, 2022 January 3, 2022

Open to Traffic Date
Work Began Date August 1, 2022 August 1, 2022

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 2

This Estimate Previous To Date
211119-F06
Total Posted ltems Pay $76,246.00 $37,675.00 $113,921.00
Gross Item Adjustments SO0 000 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$37,675.00 $113,921.00
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $76,246.00
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Number = Line Number = Item Code Item Description Unit  Unit Price = Current Installed Qty = Current Installed Amount
J6P3478 0060 6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL EA $1.000 1 $1.00
0090 9029902 MISC.RETROREFLECTIVE BACKPLATES EA  $299.000 255 $76,245.00
Project J6P3478 - Total $76,246.00
Overall - Total $76,246.00

Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

No Data Available

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 1 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on September 7, 2022

MoDOT f
% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details
Contract Project Information
Project = Federal Project Route County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
J6P3478 HSIP Retroreflective  Various VARIOUS various locations in the St. Louis District
S$502(83) Signal
Backplate
Installation

Totals by Job Numbers

J6P3478 This Estimate Previous To Date

Posted Item Pay $76,246.00 $37,675.00 $113,921.00
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gross Item Pay $76,246.00 $37,675.00 $113,921.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 2 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on September 7, 2022
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

MoDOT
%

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 3 of 6



MoDOT
@

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Iltems / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project
Nm.CONTRACT No.

211119-F06 J6P3478

Category

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0030

Line
No.

0010

0020

0030

0040

0050

0060

0070

0080

0090

Item

Code

6123000A

6161005

6161025

6161030

6161033

6161040

6169902

6181000

9029902

Description

TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE

DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE

FLASHING ARROW PANEL

MISC.NTCIP COMPLIANT CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
(CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED)

MOBILIZATION

MISC.RETROREFLECTIVE BACKPLATES

Bid

Net

Quantity Change

2.00

254.00

100.00

14.00

2.00

4.00

1.00

396.00

Order

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total
Current
Quantity

2.00
254.00
100.00

2.00

14.00

2.00

4.00

1.00

396.00

Unit

EA

SQFT

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

LS

EA

Report Generated on September 7, 2022

Total
Posted
Approved
Qty

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.00

0.00

0.00

381.00

Unit Price

$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00

$1.00

$7,475.00

$299.00

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2.00

$0.00

$0.00

$113,919.00

Project J6P3478 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $113,921.00

211119-F06 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date

Revision 4/1/2020

$113,921.00

Page 4 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on September 7, 2022
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

MoDOT
I

Project: J6P3478

Line Item Description DWR DWR  Quantity = Units Location From Offset/ To Offset/ Comments
Number  Code Date = Approval = Posted Station/ Distance = Station/ Distance
Date Log Log
Mile Mile
0060 6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL 8/18/22  9/2/22 1.00 EA Location as needed for this work.
0090 9029902 MISC. 8/17/22  9/2/22 8.00 EA  Route 67 at Route 94 in Saint Charles County and at New
Jamestown Road in Saint Louis County.
8/18/22  9/2/22 28.00 EA  Route 67 at Flower Valley Shopping Center, Sunswept

Park Drive, and Old Halls Ferry Road; Route 367 at
Missouri Veteran's Home, Comet,
Berwyn/Northumberland, and Saint Cyr.

8/19/22  9/2/22 27.00 EA Route 67 at Jennings Station Road; I-70 and Jennings
Station Road ramps, EB and WB; Route 115 at I-70
ramps and |-70 SOR. Also part of I-170 at Olive

8/22/22  9/2/22 32.00 EA  Route 340 at I-170; Route 67 at I-64; Route 141 at
Burgundy; Route 100 at Route 141 and Barrett Station
Road.

8/23/22  9/2/22 40.00 EA Route K at Technology, Crusher, Waterbury Falls,

O'Fallon Road, Waterford Crossing, Route 364 SOR,
Christina Marie, Fallon Parkway, and Dardenne
Elementary.

8/24/22  9/2122 16.00 EA Route K at Hutchings Farm, Target, Laura Hills, and
Winding Woods.

8/25/22  9/2/22 18.00 EA 1-44 SOR at Six Flags; Route 109 at Eureka High School,
Old State Road, LaSalle Middle School, New College
Avenue, Clayton Road, and Shepard Road; and Route
CC at Long Road.

8/26/22  9/2/22 30.00 EA  Route K at Clear Creek, Mexico Loop, Mexico Road,
O'Fallon Point, Veteran's Memorial Parkway; Route 79 at
Route M and TR Hughes Boulevard; and I-70 SOR at

Suemandy.

8/29/22  9/2/22 12.00 EA Route N at Lake Saint Louis Boulevard, Sommers/Ronald
Reagan, and Hawk Ridge Trail; Route Z at Interstate
Drive.

8/31122 912122 2000 EA Route 94 at Route D, 64 SOR, and I-64; Route A at

Mexico/Enterprise Drive and at Logistics Center Drive.

91122 91222 24.00 EA  Route 94 at I-70, Sherman Drive, Pralle Lane, and Route
364 EB Ramp; Route 141 at Gravois Bluffs.

No Data Available

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 5 of 6



Sep 7, 2022
};°%D02,T' Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID:190215-D05

No Data Available

Sep 7, 2022 6 2:00:02 AM



